

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM (M) No. 231/2022

Nutan Kumar Resutra

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vaibhav Gupta, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

17.10.2025

Investigating Officer was directed to remain present in the Court along with the Case Diary (CD) file, however, he has failed to appear.

Let bailable warrants to the tune of Rs. 20,000/- be issued for securing his presence, to be executed through SHO concerned.

List on 08.12.2025.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
17.10.2025
Shafqat